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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesotu :

Secriox 1. Tt shall be the duty of the several officers of the county
of Washington, Minnesota, naned in sections one hundred and
eleven (111) and one hundred and twelve (112), of chapter one (1),0f
the general laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-four
(1874), ns amended by chapter fifth (5th), of the luws of one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-five (1873), and chapter six (8), of the
laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-seven (1877), be-
ing an act to provide for the assessment and collection of taxes,

" to comply with the provisions of said act in the same manner, and
at the same time or times in the year one thousand eight hundred
and seventy-eight (1878), as they are directed therein to do, under
the provisions of said act, in und for the year one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-seven (1877), and all of their acts and pro-

.ceedings in said matter shall be as binding and effectual under the
provisions of said act, as if done and pérformed in the year one
thousand eight hundred and seventy-seven (1877),

Sgrc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage. '

Approved March 7, 1878,

CHAPTER 261.

AN ACT PROVIDING FOR THE DISBURSEMENT OF CERTAIN MON-
EYS BY THE COUNTY TREASURER.OF GOODIIUE COUNTY, AND
THE TOWN TREASURERS OF THE TOWNS OF ZUMBROTA AND
MINNEOLA IN SAID COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That all moneys that have been or that may here-
after be collected and paid into the county treasury of the county
of Goodhue, State of Minnesota, under and by virtue of the provis-
ions of chapter seventeen (17) of the general laws of one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-one (1871), as amended by chapter one
hundred and fifteen (11%5), of the general laws of one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-five {1875), on account of any bonds
that heretofore have been or that hereafter may be issued by the
respective towns of Zumbrota and Minneola in said county, shall
be by the ecounty treasurer of said county paid over fo the said
towns in which the tax was levied, and the'same shall be paid by
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said town treasurer to the person or persons presenting coupons
therefor, which are an indebtedness against their respective towns,
and each coupon so paid shall be canceled by the town treasurer
paying the same. ‘

Sec. 2. The town treasurers aforesaid shall each be entitled to
receive a compensation for the services rendered by him in receiv-
ing and disbursing said moneys, one per centum on each dollar so
receiyed and disbursed. . )

SEc. 3, This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage. :

Approved February 21, 1878,

CHAPTER 262.

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE PAYMENT OF.JURORS OF BIG
STONE COUNTY, ATTENDING THE DISTRICT COURT HELD IN
THE COUNTY OF STEVENS, IN THE TWELFTH JUDICIAL DIS-
TRICT. ’

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SeortoN 1. Each grand and petit juror, resident of Big Stone
county, in attending the district court held in the county of Stev-
ens, shall be entitled to two dollars for each day’s attendance upon
said eourt, and ten cents for each mile traveled in going to and re-
turning from said court, the distance to be'computed by the usual
traveled route, and shall be paid out of the county treasury of said
Big Stone county, «

*SEc. 2. The clerk of the district court of said Steveus county,
shall deliver to each juror attending said court, a certificate for
the number of days attendance and the miles traveled, for which
he is entitled to receive compensation, and upon the presentation
of such certificate to the connty auditor of said Big Stoue county,
he shall issue his warrant upon the treasurer of his county, for the
amount due, which certificate shall be a proper and sufficient
voucher for the issuance of said warrant.

Sec. 8. . This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage. :
Approved, Mareh 5, 1878,



